PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------------|----------------|
| Massachusetts Institute of Technology | 08/25/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Simson L. Garfinkel |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 634 Pleasant Street |
| City: | Belmont |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02478 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6993661 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)672-1181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.986.1116

Email: ggress@wolfblock.com

Correspondent Name: Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP

Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177-0030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GAR214-241986

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin G. Raskin

Total Attachments: 2 source=241986#page1.tif source=241986#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0187

500373365

OP 840.00 6993(

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Massachusetts Institute of Technology (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a principal place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139, is the owner by assignment of certain right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letter Patents Number 6,993,661, issued January 31, 2006, and entitled "System And Method That Provides For The Efficient And Effective Sanitizing Of Disk Storage Units And The Like" (the "Patent"), and

WHEREAS, I, Simson Garfinkel (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desire to acquire such right, title and interest in the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, the receipt to which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in the Patents, including all patent applications, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications of the Patents, and all Letters Patents and reissues thereof, issuing for the Patents in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

In consideration for this assignment, ASSIGNEE will pay ASSIGNOR twenty five percent (25%) of any income received by ASSIGNEE in consideration for licensing of the Patent up to the amount of \$6,811.16.

| ASSIGNEE: | ASSIGNOR: |
|---|---|
| Name: Simson L. Garfinlad Title: Inventor | By: |
| Address: 634 pleasant St Belmont, MA 02478 | TECHNOLOGY Address: 77 Massachusetts Avenue |
| | Date: August 25, 2006 |
| Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex | |
| Then personally appeared before me the self-with the self-way and acknowledged that he/she executed the fore this 25th day of August, 2006. | going instrument as his/her free act and deed |
| | Notary Public Andrea E. Barrey (print name) My Commission expires (heg 30, 2007) |

-2-

RECORDED: 10/11/2007